For the most current information, visit the Roadranger web site at www.roadranger.com
G155-T, G175-T, M190-T
M210-T, M220-T, M230-T
Two Speed Axles
Dana®Spicer® Drive Axles
Illustrated Parts List        AXIP-8810       January 1998
i * No-SPIN® is a registered trademark of Tractech
Model Identification Numbering System .................... i

Planetary Parts
TABLE OF CONTENTS
MODEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBERING SYSTEM
* Same as: (185 = 18,500 Lbs.)
M  190    T    N
Gearing Type
(T = Two Speed)
Nominal Load
Carrying Capacity
(155 = 15,500 Lbs.)
(175 = 17,500 Lbs.)
(190 = *19,000 Lbs.)
(210 = 21,000 Lbs.)
(220 = 22,000 Lbs.)
(230 = 23,000 Lbs.)
Family
(G, M)
GENUINE SPICER SERVICE PARTS
Should an axle assembly require replacement component parts, it is recommended that Spicer Heavy Axle
Service Parts be used.  Spicer Heavy Axle Service Parts are manufactured under the same rigid specification
as are original equipment axle components.  This assures the customer who uses genuine Spicer service
parts, maximum reliability for a Spicer Heavy Axle assembly.  They may be obtained through your vehicle
manufacturer.  The use of non-original Spicer service parts may cause premature component failure and may
void the warranty.
The items included in this book are currently being offered as service parts at the time of printing.  The part
numbers and illustrations are provided specifically for reference purposes only.  Therefore, Spicer reserves
the right to update this manual without notice or liability.
Differential Option
(N = No-SPIN® Differential)
1
JULIAN DJULIAN DJULIAN DJULIAN DJULIAN DAAAAATETETETETE
CODECODECODECODECODE
DDDDDAAAAAY OF YEARY OF YEARY OF YEARY OF YEARY OF YEARMODEL YEARMODEL YEARMODEL YEARMODEL YEARMODEL YEAR
999997 07 07 07 07 07777700000
JULIAN DJULIAN DJULIAN DJULIAN DJULIAN DAAAAATE CODETE CODETE CODETE CODETE CODE
LINE SETLINE SETLINE SETLINE SETLINE SET
NUMBERNUMBERNUMBERNUMBERNUMBER
(OPTIONAL)(OPTIONAL)(OPTIONAL)(OPTIONAL)(OPTIONAL)
CUSCUSCUSCUSCUSTTTTTOMEROMEROMEROMEROMER
PPPPPARARARARART NUMBERT NUMBERT NUMBERT NUMBERT NUMBER
(OPTIONAL)(OPTIONAL)(OPTIONAL)(OPTIONAL)(OPTIONAL)MODELMODELMODELMODELMODEL
CUSCUSCUSCUSCUSTTTTTOMEROMEROMEROMEROMER
PPPPPARARARARART NUMBERT NUMBERT NUMBERT NUMBERT NUMBER
(OPTIONAL)(OPTIONAL)(OPTIONAL)(OPTIONAL)(OPTIONAL)
DDDDDANA PANA PANA PANA PANA PARARARARARTTTTT
NUMBERNUMBERNUMBERNUMBERNUMBER
LASLASLASLASLAST SIX DIGITS OFT SIX DIGITS OFT SIX DIGITS OFT SIX DIGITS OFT SIX DIGITS OF
VEHICLE SERIAL NUMBERVEHICLE SERIAL NUMBERVEHICLE SERIAL NUMBERVEHICLE SERIAL NUMBERVEHICLE SERIAL NUMBER
(OPTIONAL)(OPTIONAL)(OPTIONAL)(OPTIONAL)(OPTIONAL)
DDDDDANA PANA PANA PANA PANA PARARARARARTTTTT
NUMBERNUMBERNUMBERNUMBERNUMBER
All axle assemblies are identified with two tags.  One
located on the differential carrier, and the other located
on the right hand side of the axle housing.
The differential carrier tag contains the following:
Dana part number, julian date code, and ratio.  Optional
items include customer part number, line set number, and
the last six digits of the vehicle serial number.
The axle assembly tag contains the following items:
Dana part number, julian date code, axle model, and
Carrier TagAxle Assembly Tag
LINE SETLINE SETLINE SETLINE SETLINE SET
NUMBERNUMBERNUMBERNUMBERNUMBER